OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JUNE 18, 2019 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to grant permission to enter into a Construction Services Contract with Township Builders for the construction of a new ADA-Accessible Asphalt Trail at Ottenheimer Park.	Ordinance √ Resolution	
Submitted By:		
Parks & Recreation Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution authorizing the City Manager to execute a Construction Services Contract with Township Builders for the construction of a new ADA-Accessible Asphalt Trail at Ottenheimer Park.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The City of Little Rock was awarded an Arkansas Recreational Trails Program (RTP) Grant in 2018, which will be used to fund construction of this project. Payment for the contract will not exceed \$83,180.00 and is available from the Ottenheimer Park Recreational Trails Grant Fund, Account No. 270459-G23124 (\$64,000.00), a Public Works Grant Match (\$16,000.00), with the funds of \$3,180.00 from the Parks Capital Upgrade Account No. 326459-TS45A11.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	Ottenheimer Park is the home of Arkansas's only Community Therapeutic Recreation Program. Staff and program participants have requested for trail accessible improvements. This contract is for the Construction Services for a new ADA accessible asphalt trail at Ottenheimer Park. Project was successfully bid (Bid No. 248) and Township Builders was low bid out of four (4) total bids.	